FORM F10-1594			IIS INCLIANTAL ALL ALL
GOMMERCE (Rev 07/05)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. UEPARIMENT OF
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/	(30/2008) TO ances	Mich mu	United States Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les):			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of	d documents or the new address(es) below.
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tesman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054		2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No Name: IP Commerce, Inc.	
☐ Individuat(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1001 17th Street, Suite 400	
☑ Corporation-State: CA			
☐ Other		City Days	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		City: Denver State: CO	
		Country: USA	
		Zip: 80202	
Everytion Dalo(a): Aut. 6	2044		
Execution Date(s): July 8,	2011		izenship
Assignment Assignment	∐Merger	General Partnersl Limited Partnersh	ip Citizenship
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation Cit	izenship : United States, Delaware izenship
-		If assignee is not domicile	od in the United States is demonts responsible
Other: Release		luesignation is attached: [IYes IXI No
4. Application number(s) or re	gistration number(s) and identifi	Cation or description of th	separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Trademark Registration	
771174		Short and the state of the stat	
77210077 77210640		3103486	
TALIOUM.		3065798	
MATCH MATCH AND THE CONTROL OF THE C	такиови E^{d_0}	3092675	
C. Identification or Description Registration Number is unl	n of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date known):	of Application or	Additional sheets attached? [] Yes [No
. Name and address of p	arty to whom	& Total number of a	The state of the s
correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5	
concerning document sho	ould be mailed:		
lame: UCC Direct Service	rs .		e constitution of the contract
nternal Address: Attn: 14080632		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2	.6 (b)(6) & 3,41); \$ 140.00
Stront Address 407141 ISD			narged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Enclosed	
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12205		8. Payment Information	SAL:
hone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065			Numbers 5683
ax Number: 1-800-962-7049		Expiration Date 10/12	
mail Address: çls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		 Deposit Account Nur Authorized User N 	nber ame
Signature.	LON	g (tree) and photological annual section (fight in a distance (consistence as a section)).	2/11/11
Michalle Hekkenham			
<u> markin</u>	Name of Person Signing	Total	number of pages including cover et, attachments, and document:
The contract with the contract of the contract	TRESCONDE INCOMENSATION OF THE STATE OF THE	TENTONE MINUS EN COMPONE COM PERCONA LES ENTENTES ENTENTES. EN EL PROPRIE DE PROPRIE A PROPRIE A PROPRIE DE LA PROPRIED DE LA PROPRIE DE LA PR	outsides at the control of the contr

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexantical EMARK

REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0877

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"). hereby releases its security interest in the interests of IP Commerce, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, 11/30/2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 12/03/2007, Reel 3670, Frame 0970.

Dated: July 8, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0878



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | cBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Pages: 12

Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 3670/0920

3/2007 **Recorded:** 12/03/2007

Received: 12/03/2007 Attorney Dkt #: 9882.00030

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 5

1 Serial #: //2_007/ Filing Dt: 06/19/2007 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: P.A.S.S. PAYMENTS AS A SECURE SERVICE

2 Serial #: 77210640 Filing Dt: 06/20/2007 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:

Mark: P.A.S.S. PAYMENTS AS A SECURE SERVICE CE

3 Serial #: 78581004 Filing Dt: 03/05/2005 Reg #: 7103486 Reg. Dt: 06/13/2006

Mark: IP COMMERCE

4 Serial #: 78581125 Filing Dt: 03/05/2005 Reg #: 3065798 Reg, Dt: 03/07/2006

Mark: IP COMMERCE Reg #: 3065.798 Reg, Dt: 03/07/2006

Serial #: 28587628 Filing Dt: 03/15/2005 Reg #: 3092675 Reg. Dt: 05/16/2006

Mark: IP PAYMENTS FRAMEWORK

Assignor

1 IP COMMERCE INC.

Exec Dt: 11/30/2007
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee

\$\frac{1}{\text{SLICON VALLEY SANK}}\$
3003 TASMAN DR.
HG 150
\$\frac{1}{\text{SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054}}\$

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Correspondence name and address

PATRICIA J. ROGERS 1400 16TH ST. SUITE 600 DENVER, CQ 80202

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at \$71-272-3350, v.2.4

Web Interface last modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

1 .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&reel=3670&frame=0970 TRADEMARK2011
RECORDED: 07/11/2011 REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0879